

## **HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana) Ph.:0124-4675500, Fax:0124-4370985, E-mail:corporate@hbportfolio.com Website : www.hbportfolio.com, CIN : L67120HR1994PLC034148

## 19/07/2023

The Company Secretary	BSE Ltd.
DCM Shriram Industries Limited	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
5th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building	Dalal Street, Fort
18, Barakhamba Road,	Mumbai – 400 001
New Delhi – 110001	Scrip Code: 523369
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1,	
Bandra kurla Complex	
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051	
Scrip Code: DCMSRIND	

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in respect of change in shareholding of the Company in DCM Shriram Industries Limited from the last disclosure, pursuant to sale of Equity Shares.

Kindly acknowledge and take the same on record.

Yours truly, For **HB Portfolio Limited** 

Mohit Chaubars

MOHIT CHAUHAN (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As Above



## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	DCM SHRIRAM	I INDUSTRIES L	IMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	HB Portfolio Limited (PAN: AAACH3112P)			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PAC - Mr. Lalit Bhasin (PAN: AFDPB2550A)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number			
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of:				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>(i) Acquirer</li> </ul>	7472775*	8.59	8.59	
(i) ACQUIRE	75000*	0.09	0.09	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	0.05	0.00	
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	-		
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	Nil	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7547775	8.68	8.68	
Details of acquisition/sale	-			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1921006**	2.21	2.21	
<li>b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li>	Nil	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	-		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
<ul> <li>d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer</li> </ul>	Nil	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1921006	2.21	2.2	

(\*) As per the last disclosure dated 27/04/2021 under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the holding of the acquirer and the PAC was 1494555 and 15000 Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/- each. Subsequently, the target company split the face value of equity shares to Rs. 2/- from Rs. 10/- each. The shareholding, in percentage terms, of the acquirer and the PAC remains the same (as per the disclosure dated 27/04/2021), the number of shares has been multiplied by 5 to reflect the face value of Rs. 2/- each.

(\*\*) Sale from 28/04/2021 to 07/10/2021- 136448 Equity Shares of face value @ Rs. 10/- each. Sale from 13/10/2021 till 18/07/2023 - 1238766 Equity Shares of face value @ Rs. 2/- each.



	<u></u>		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
(i) Acquirer	5551769	6.38	6.38
(ii) PAC	75000	0.09	0.09
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	-	-
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5626769	6.47	6.47
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Sale of Equity Shares in Open Market at Stock		
off-market / public issue / rights issue	Exchange.		
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	28/04/2021 to 18/07/2023		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	86992185 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
TC before the said acquisition/sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	86992185 Equity Sh	nares of Rs. 2/- e	ach
TC after the said acquisition/sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	86992185 Equity Sh	nares of Rs. 2/- e	ach
after the said acquisition/sale			

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For HB Portfolio Limited

Mohit Chauhans

MOHIT CHAUHAN (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Place: Gurugram Date: 19/07/2023

